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9.9A.1.3	Scheduling Availability of UE during PRS Measurement without Measurement Gaps for RedCap positioning without FH
The requirements in this clause apply for RedCap UE performing RSTD, PRS-RSRP, UE Rx-Tx time difference and PRS-RSRPP measurement without measurement gaps.
If Cap. 1A UE capable of supporting priority options 1, 2 and 3 is configured with priority state 1 for PRS measurement, then UE is not expected to receive PDCCH/PDSCH/CSI-RS on all symbols within PRS processing window. 
If Cap.1A UE capable of supporting priority option 2 is configured with priority state 2 for PRS measurement, then UE is not expected to receive PDSCH/CSI-RS on all symbols within PRS processing window but shallis expected to receive PDCCH and URLLC PDSCH within PRS processing window.
If Cap. 1B UE capable of supporting priority options 1, 2 and 3 is configured with priority state 1 for PRS measurement, then UE is not expected to receive PDCCH/PDSCH/CSI-RS from a certain [band or CC] on all symbols within PRS processing window.
If Cap. 1B UE capable of supporting priority option 2 is configured with priority state 2 for PRS measurement, then UE is not expected to receive PDSCH/CSI-RS from a certain [band or CC] but shallis expected to receive PDCCH and URLLC PDSCH from a certain [band or CC] on all symbols within PRS processing window.
If Cap. 2 UE capable of supporting priority options 1 2 and 3 is configured with priority state 1 for PRS measurement, then the UE is not expected to receive PDCCH/PDSCH/CSI-RS on the symbols overlapped with DL PRS within PRS processing window.
If Cap. 2 UE capable of supporting priority option 2 is configured with priority state 2 for PRS measurement, then UE is not expected to receive PDSCH/CSI-RS on the symbols overlapped with DL PRS within PRS processing window but shallis expected to receive PDCCH and URLLC PDSCH on the symbols overlapped with DL PRS within PRS processing window.
When PRS is lower priority than the DL signals/channels the following applies for cap1A and 1B UEs:
-	If UE determines the presence of other DL signals/channels except SSB of higher priority than PRS in the PPW no later than N2 symbols, defined in clause 6.4 of [26, TS38.214] for the subcarrier spacing  of the DL PRS, before the start of the PPW, UE expects to receive the DL signals/channels and drop all DL PRS in the PPW.
-	If UE determines the presence of other DL signals/channels except SSB of higher priority than PRS in the PPW later than N2 symbols, defined in clause 6.4 of [26, TS38.214] for the subcarrier spacing  of the DL PRS, before the start of the PPW, UE is not required to receive the other DL signals/channels except SSB of higher priority and may receive the DL PRS in the PPW.
When PRS is lower priority than the DL signals/channels the following applies for cap 2 UEs:
-	If UE determines the presence of other DL signals/channels except SSB of higher priority than PRS on a PRS symbol no later than N2 symbols, defined in clause 6.4 of [26, TS38.214] for the subcarrier spacing  of the DL PRS, before the PRS symbol, UE expects to receive the DL signals/channels and drop the PRS symbol.
-	If UE determines the presence of other DL signals/channels except SSB of higher priority than PRS on a PRS symbol later than N2 symbols, defined in clause 6.4 of [26, TS38.214] for the subcarrier spacing  of the DL PRS, before the PRS symbol, UE is not required to receive the other DL signals/channels except SSB of higher priority and may receive the PRS symbol.
For inter-band case for FR2 for the DL signals/channels from a different FR2 band than the FR2 band of the DL PRS, if the same Rx beam is used for both FR2 bands and the DL PRS is determined to be higher priority, capability 1B and 2 UEs are not expected to receive the DL signals/channels.
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